Oct 2024 V1.05 1
                                                    Copyright © 2024, Shenzhen EnChip Semiconductor Co. Ltd
AXOP32121/2/4
0.45μV Input Noise, 24V
Operational Amplifiers (Single/Dual/Quad)
Datasheet – Dec 2024
Description
The AXOP32121 (single), AXOP32122 (dual) and AXOP32124 (quad) are ultra-low noise, ultra-low offset

3000
2500
3000
3000
TSSOP14         SOP14         SOT23-5      SOT353
eSOP8               DFN8             SOP8
   SOT23-8            DIP8           DFN10L        DFN14
Oct 2024 V1.05 2
                                                    Copyright © 2024, Shenzhen EnChip Semiconductor Co. Ltd
Contents
Description ............................................................................................................................ 1
Features................................................................................................................................ 1
Applications .......................................................................................................................... 1
1 Block Diagram and Application Circuit .......................................................................... 4
2 Pin Description ............................................................................................................. 5
2.1  AXOP32122A/B/C/D/E Pinouts ............................................................................... 5
2.2  AXOP32122F Pinout .............................................................................................. 6
2.3  AXOP32124A/B/C Pinouts ..................................................................................... 7
2.4  AXOP32121A Pinout .............................................................................................. 8
2.5  AXOP32121C Pinout .............................................................................................. 9

Oct 2024 V1.05 25
                                                    Copyright © 2024, Shenzhen EnChip Semiconductor Co. Ltd
Figure 24 SOP14 Mechanical Data and Package Dimensions
Oct 2024 V1.05 26
                                                    Copyright © 2024, Shenzhen EnChip Semiconductor Co. Ltd
Figure 25 SOT23-5 Mechanical Data and Package Dimensions
Oct 2024 V1.05 27
                                                    Copyright © 2024, Shenzhen EnChip Semiconductor Co. Ltd
Figure 26 SOT353 Mechanical Data and Package Dimensions
Oct 2024 V1.05 28
                                                    Copyright © 2024, Shenzhen EnChip Semiconductor Co. Ltd
5.2 Marking Information
Figure 27 eSOP8 Marking Information
Laser mark circle to indicate pin 1
2 lines of alphanumeric coding:
Line 1:   “32122A” characters to indicate AXOP32122A
Line 2:   “yy” to indicate year of production
         “ww” to indicate week of production
              “ZZ” Reserved ID markings
Figure 28 DFN8 Marking Information
Laser mark circle to indicate pin 1
2 lines of alphanumeric coding:
Line 1:   “42B” characters to indicate AXOP32122B
Line 2:   “y” to indicate year of production
              “ww” to indicate week of production
32122A
22B
Oct 2024 V1.05 29
                                                    Copyright © 2024, Shenzhen EnChip Semiconductor Co. Ltd
Figure 29 SOP8 Marking Information
Laser mark circle to indicate pin 1
2 lines of alphanumeric coding:
Line 1:   “32122C” characters to indicate AXOP32122C
Line 2:   “yy” to indicate year of production
         “ww” to indicate week of production
               “ZZ” Reserved ID markings
Figure 30 SOT23-8 Marking Information
Laser mark circle to indicate pin 1
2 lines of alphanumeric coding:
Line 1:   “32122D” characters to indicate AXOP32122D
Line 2:   “yy” to indicate year of production
         “ww” to indicate week of production
               “ZZ” Reserved ID markings
32122C
32122D
Oct 2024 V1.05 30
                                                    Copyright © 2024, Shenzhen EnChip Semiconductor Co. Ltd
Figure 31 DIP8 Marking Information
Laser mark circle to indicate pin 1
2 lines of alphanumeric coding:
Line 1:   “32122E” characters to indicate AXOP32122E
Line 2:   “yy” to indicate year of production
         “ww” to indicate week of production
               “ZZ” Reserved ID markings
Figure 32 DFN10L Marking Information
Laser mark circle to indicate pin 1
2 lines of alphanumeric coding:
Line 1:   “32122F” characters to indicate AXOP32122F
Line 2:   “yy” to indicate year of production
         “ww” to indicate week of production
               “ZZ” Reserved ID markings
32122E
32122F
Oct 2024 V1.05 31
                                                    Copyright © 2024, Shenzhen EnChip Semiconductor Co. Ltd
Figure 33 QFN14 Marking Information
Laser mark circle to indicate pin 1
2 lines of alphanumeric coding:
Line 1:   “32124A” characters to indicate AXOP32124A
Line 2:   “yy” to indicate year of production
         “ww” to indicate week of production
               “ZZ” Reserved ID markings
Figure 34 TSSOP14 Marking Information
Laser mark circle to indicate pin 1
2 lines of alphanumeric coding:
Line 1:   “32124B” characters to indicate AXOP32124B
Line 2:   “yy” to indicate year of production
         “ww” to indicate week of production
              “ZZ” Reserved ID markings
32124A
32124B
Oct 2024 V1.05 32
                                                    Copyright © 2024, Shenzhen EnChip Semiconductor Co. Ltd
Figure 35 SOP14 Marking Information
Laser mark circle to indicate pin 1
2 lines of alphanumeric coding:
Line 1:   “32124C” characters to indicate AXOP32124C
Line 2:   “yy” to indicate year of production
         “ww” to indicate week of production
              “ZZ” Reserved ID markings
Figure 36 SOT23-5 Marking Information
Laser mark circle to indicate pin 1
2 lines of alphanumeric coding:
Line 1:   “32121A” characters to indicate AXOP32121A
Line 2:   “yy” to indicate year of production
         “ww” to indicate week of production
              “zz” reserved markings
32124C
32121A
Oct 2024 V1.05 33
                                                    Copyright © 2024, Shenzhen EnChip Semiconductor Co. Ltd
Figure 37 SOT353 Marking Information
Laser mark circle to indicate pin 1
2 lines of alphanumeric coding:
Line 1:   “32121C” characters to indicate AXOP32121C
Line 2:   “yy” to indicate year of production
         “ww” to indicate week of production
              “zz” reserved markings
32121C